

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No.: C.C.No.1216 of 2025

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl.No	DATE	ORDER	NOTE
	12.08.2025	<u>NV, J</u> When the matter is taken up for hearing, it is observed that the notice sent to respondent Nos. 3 and 6 returned with an endorsement “no such person”. In view of the same, learned counsel for the petitioner is directed to take necessary steps. List the matter on 12.09.2025. NV,J <i>BSP</i>	